NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY 1969 SESSION

CHAPTER 24 HOUSE BILL 9

1	AN ACT TO AMEND GS163-46 SO AS TO INCREASE THE COMPENSATION FOR
2	PRECINCT REGISTRARS AND JUDGES.
3	
4	The General Assembly of North Carolina do enact:
5	
6	Section 1. GS 163-46, as the same appears in the 1967 Cumulative Supplement to
7	Volume 3D of the General Statutes, is hereby amended by deleting the words and figures
8	"fifteen dollars (\$15.00)" from line 2, and inserting in lieu thereof the words and figures
9	"twenty dollars (\$20.00)".
10	Further amend said section by deleting in line 6 the words and figures "ten dollars
11	(\$10.00)" and inserting in lieu thereof the words and figures "fifteen dollars (\$15.00)".
12	Sec. 2. All laws and clauses of laws in conflict with this Act are hereby repealed.
13	Sec. 3. This Act shall be in full force and effect from and after its ratification.
14	In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 3rd day of March,
15	1969.